LEGISLATIVE ORDER OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM COUNCIL (Certification of Votes for Judge)

RES. NO. 285-A-87

1.33	
1	WHEREAS, this Council is by Section 4 of Article VIII of the Constitution of
2	the Tohono O'Odham Nation charged with the duty of appointing six
3	judges of the Tohono O'Odham Courts; and
4	WHEREAS, there is a vacancy of one full-time judge's position, pursuant to
5	Resolution No. <u>566-86</u> , and
6	WHEREAS, the judge's position was advertised for ten days by directives of the
7	Judicial Committee, and
8	WHEREAS, two people did submit their applications and both were interviewed by
9 10	the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council, and
11	WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council did have a run off on the two
12	applicants with the following results:
13	Antone Chico 967.5
14	Gerald Miguel 285.5 Against both candidates 387.0
15	WHEREAS, Antone Chico did receive the highest votes.
16	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council
17	hereby appoints Antone Chico a full-time judge of the Tohono O'odham
18	Courts.
19	
20	The foregoing Legislative Order was ordained on August 7, 1987 by the voting outcome of:
21	Antone Chico 967.5
22 23	Gerald Miguel 285.5 Against both candidates 387.0
23 24	pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 4 of Article VIII of
25	the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono O'odham Nation on January 18, 1986, and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
26	Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).
27	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
28	
29	Channit for
30	Harriet Toro, Legislative Chairperson
31	<u>/7</u> th day of <u>August</u> , 19 <u>87</u> .
32	

LEGIS. ORDER. NO. <u>285-A-87</u> (Certification of Votes for Judge) PAGE TWO (2) ATTEST: Teresa M. Choyguha, Legislative Secretary 17th day of August, 1987.